 9F, No.179, Sec. 1, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
 TEL: 886-2-2649-7222  FAX: 886-2-8692-1639  email: alan_lee@ht-tech.com.tw
日期 版本 製作 檢查 審核
2022/8/26 V1 Vincent Tony Alan
日期 版本 製作 檢查 審核
2022/10/13 V2 Vincent Tony Alan
2022/10/18 V3 Vincent Tony Alan
2022/11/8 V5 Vincent Tony Alan

Max. (±%)
DCR(mΩ)
Ordering information
SAR - 1040 - MT - R22
 (1)  (2)    (3)(4)  (5)
( 1 ) Type : High Power Inductor
( 2 ) Size : 1040 is size
( 3 ) Tolerance : M=20%
( 4 ) Packaging style : Taping Reel
( 5 ) Inductance : R47 for 0.47uH,1R0 for 1.0uH,2R2 for 2.2uH…
Characteristics
- All test data is refered to 25°C ambient.
- Isat : DC current (A) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 30% (Typical)
- Irms : DC current (A)that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40°C (Typical)
- Operating temperature range : -40°C to +125°C
註 :  Absolute maximum voltage 30VDC
Test equipment
- Test Frequency : 100KHz ,1.0 Vrms.
- L :HP 4284A
- DCR : TH2512B
SAR1040MT8R2-M
91
SAR1040MT220-M  ±20%
Tolerance
SAR1040MT100-M
30
 ±20%
 ±20%
30
SAR1040MT6R8-M 25
 ±20%
45
SAR1040MT330-M
SAR1040MT470-M
SAR1040MT150-M
66
 ±20%
 ±20%
 ±20%
143
SAR1040MT101-M 300  ±20%
SAR1040MT680-M 195  ±20%
SAR1040MT820-M 250  ±20%
Part No. L(uH)
SAR1040MT560-M 180
 9F, No.179, Sec. 1, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
 TEL: 886-2-2649-7222  FAX: 886-2-8692-1639  email: alan_lee@ht-tech.com.tw
 9F, No.179, Sec. 1, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
 TEL: 886-2-2649-7222  FAX: 886-2-8692-1639  email: alan_lee@ht-tech.com.tw